
Follow

@MBTA_CR
Customer Service

617-222-3200
Visit

MBTA.com

FITCHBURG LINE Bus diversion – March 1st, 2021 to May 2, 2021

No service at Silver Hill and Hastings.
Additional weekdays may be added to the shuttle busing as work progresses.

Bus shuttles are free and accessible but bikes are not allowed on board.
 Visit MBTA.com/Fitchburg for more info.

Bus shuttles will replace all Fitchburg Line trains between Littleton/Route 495 and Alewife for a 
connection with the Red Line while we upgrade the signal system for Positive Train Control (PTC).

Inbound to Boston
Wachusett to Littleton/495 Commuter Rail Departs

Train No. 7400 1400 1402 1404 1406 1408 1410 1412

Wachusett 4:50 AM 6:30 AM 8:45 AM 10:50 AM 1:15 PM 3:40 PM 6:10 PM 9:45 PM

Fitchburg 4:58 AM 6:38 AM 8:53 AM 10:58 AM 1:23 PM 3:48 PM 6:18 PM 9:53 PM

North Leominster 5:05 AM 6:45 AM 9:00 AM 11:05 AM 1:30 PM 3:55 PM 6:25 PM 10:00 PM

Shirley 5:13 AM 6:53 AM 9:08 AM 11:13 AM 1:38 PM 4:03 PM 6:33 PM 10:08 PM

Ayer 5:18 AM 6:58 AM 9:13 AM 11:18 AM 1:43 PM 4:08 PM 6:38 PM 10:13 PM
Arrive Littleton/Route 495 5:26 AM 7:06 AM 9:21 AM 11:26 AM 1:51 PM 4:16 PM 6:46 PM 10:21 PM

Littleton/495 to Alewife Bus Shuttle Departs
Trip type Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express

Depart Littleton/Route 495 5:31 AM 5:31 AM 7:11 AM 7:11 AM 9:26 AM 9:26 AM 11:31 AM 11:31 AM 1:56 PM 1:56 PM 4:21 PM 4:21 PM 6:51 PM 6:51 PM 10:26 PM 10:26 PM

South Acton 5:43 AM 5:45 AM 7:23 AM 7:25 AM 9:40 AM 9:40 AM 11:45 AM 11:45 AM 2:10 PM 2:10 PM 4:35 PM 4:35 PM 7:04 PM 7:04 PM 10:38 PM 10:38 PM

West Concord 5:52 AM - 7:32 AM - 9:50 AM - 11:55 AM - 2:20 PM - 4:45 PM - 7:14 PM - 10:47 PM -

Concord 5:58 AM - 7:39 AM - 9:57 AM - 12:03 PM - 2:27 PM - 4:52 PM - 7:20 PM - 10:53 PM -

Lincoln 6:08 AM - 7:51 AM - 10:07 AM - 12:15 PM - 2:39 PM - 5:04 PM - 7:30 PM - 11:03 PM -

Kendal Green 6:16 AM - 7:59 AM - 10:15 AM - 12:23 PM - 2:47 PM - 5:12 PM - 7:38 PM - 11:11 PM -

Brandeis/Roberts 6:23 AM - 8:08 AM - 10:25 AM - 12:34 PM - 2:58 PM - 5:23 PM - 7:48 PM - 11:18 PM -

Waltham 6:33 AM - 8:19 AM - 10:37 AM - 12:48 PM - 3:12 PM - 5:35 PM - 8:00 PM - 11:28 PM -

Waverley 6:43 AM - 8:31 AM - 10:49 AM - 1:00 PM - 3:24 PM - 5:47 PM - 8:10 PM - 11:36 PM -

Belmont 6:48 AM - 8:35 AM - 10:54 AM - 1:05 PM - 3:29 PM - 5:52 PM - 8:14 PM - 11:40 PM -

Alewife 6:55 AM 6:13 AM 8:42 AM 7:58 AM 11:01 AM 10:10 AM 1:12 PM 12:17 PM 3:37 PM 2:42 PM 5:59 PM 5:07 PM 8:20 PM 7:33 PM 11:46 PM 11:03 PM

Outbound from Boston
Alewife to Littleton/495 Bus Shuttle Departs

Trip type Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express Local Express

Alewife 7:43 AM 8:32 AM 9:52 AM 10:45 AM 12:14 PM 1:08 PM 2:25 PM 3:17 PM 4:52 PM 5:46 PM 7:05 PM 7:51 PM 10:50 PM 11:34 PM

Belmont 7:51 AM - 10:00 AM - 12:23 PM - 2:33 PM - 5:00 PM - 7:13 PM - 10:58 PM -

Waverley 7:56 AM - 10:05 AM - 12:28 PM - 2:39 PM - 5:05 PM - 7:18 PM - 11:03 PM -

Waltham 8:07 AM - 10:17 AM - 12:41 PM - 2:53 PM - 5:19 PM - 7:29 PM - 11:13 PM -

Brandeis/Roberts 8:16 AM - 10:27 AM - 12:51 PM - 3:04 PM - 5:29 PM - 7:38 PM - 11:21 PM -

Kendal Green 8:28 AM - 10:39 AM - 1:04 PM - 3:17 PM - 5:42 PM - 7:49 PM - 11:30 PM -

Lincoln 8:36 AM - 10:47 AM - 1:12 PM - 3:25 PM - 5:50 PM - 7:56 PM - 11:37 PM -

Concord 8:46 AM - 10:59 AM - 1:24 PM - 3:37 PM - 6:00 PM - 8:06 PM - 11:47 PM -

West Concord 8:53 AM - 11:06 AM - 1:31 PM - 3:45 PM - 6:07 PM - 8:12 PM - 11:53 PM -

South Acton 9:02 AM 9:02 AM 11:16 AM 11:15 AM 1:41 PM 1:40 PM 3:55 PM 3:56 PM 6:16 PM 6:16 PM 8:21 PM 8:21 PM 12:01 AM 12:01 AM
Arrive Littleton/495 9:16 AM 9:16 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 1:55 PM 1:55 PM 4:10 PM 4:10 PM 6:30 PM 6:30 PM 8:35 PM 8:35 PM 12:15 AM 12:15 AM

Littleton/495 to Wachusett Commuter Rail Departs

Train No. 1401 1403 1405 1407 1409 1411 1413

Depart Littleton/Route 495 9:31 AM 11:41 AM 2:06 PM 4:26 PM 6:41 PM 8:51 PM 12:26 AM

Ayer 9:38 AM 11:48 AM 2:13 PM 4:33 PM 6:48 PM 8:58 PM 12:33 AM

Shirley 9:43 AM 11:53 AM 2:18 PM 4:38 PM 6:53 PM 9:03 PM 12:38 AM

North Leominster 9:51 AM 12:01 PM 2:26 PM 4:46 PM 7:01 PM 9:11 PM 12:46 AM

Fitchburg 10:01 AM 12:11 PM 2:36 PM 4:58 PM 7:11 PM 9:21 PM 12:56 AM

Wachusett 10:11 AM 12:21 PM 2:46 PM 5:08 PM 7:21 PM 9:31 PM 1:06 AM

C
o

m
m

u
te

r 
R

a
il

B
u

s 
S

h
u

tt
le

C
o

m
m

u
te

r 
R

a
il

B
u

s 
S

h
u

tt
le


